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No. S245121 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 
IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 

S.B.C. 2002, C. 57, AS AMENDED 
AND 

IN THE MATTER OF ELEVATION GOLD MINING CORPORATION, ECLIPSE GOLD MINING 
CORPORATION, ALCMENE MINING INC., GOLDEN VERTEX CORP., GOLDEN VERTEX 

(IDAHO) CORP., and HERCULES GOLD USA, LLC 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of December 16, 2024) 

Party Contact 
Elevation Gold Mining Corp. 
1188 West Georgia St., Suite 1920 
Vancouver BC  V6E 4A2 
 

Tim Swendseid (CEO) 
tim@elvtgold.com 
 
William Dean (CFO)  
william@elvtgold.com  
 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600 - 925 West Georgia Street,  
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2 
 
Suite 1100 Brookfield Place 
225-6th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 
 
Canadian Insolvency Counsel to Elevation Gold 
 

William Roberts  
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Alexis Teasdale   
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Angad Bedi 
abedi@lawsonlundell.com  
 

Maxis Legal  
Suite 910 – 800 West Pender Street 
Vancouver BC  V6V 2V6 
 
Canadian Securities Counsel to Elevation Gold 
 

Morgan Hay  
mhay@maxislaw.com    
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Party Contact 
Fennemore Craig 
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix. AZ  85016 
 
U.S. Counsel to Elevation Gold 
 

Meidinger, Dawn 
dmeidinger@fennemorelaw.com  
 
Sean Hood  
SHood@fennemorelaw.com  
 
Austin, Anthony  
AAustin@fennemorelaw.com  
 
Rosenberg, Zachary 
zrosenberg@fennemorelaw.com 
 

KSV Advisory  
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
PO Box 20 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4  
 
324 - 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 2Z2 
 
Monitor of Elevation Gold 
 

Bobby Kofman  
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Jason Knight 
jknight@ksvadvisory.com  

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 
 

Kibben Jackson  
kjackson@fasken.com  
 
jbeaulieu@fasken.com  
 
svolkow@fasken.com  
 

Kenneth P. Coleman 
2628 Broadway,  
New York, NY 10025 
 
U.S. Insolvency Counsel to the Monitor 
 

Kenneth P. Coleman 
ken@kencoleman.us    

Lewis Roca 
One S. Church Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
 
U.S. Insolvency Counsel to the Monitor 
 

Rob Charles 
rcharles@lewisroca.com  

INFOR Financial  
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2350 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J2 
 
Financial Advisor to Elevation Gold 
 

Neville Dastoor  
ndastoor@inforfg.com 
 
Paul Liebovitz  
pliebovitz@inforfg.com 
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Party Contact 
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp. 
161 Bay Street, Suite 4535  
Toronto, ON  M5J 2S1 
Canada 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Warren Beil 
wbeil@tripleflagpm.com  

Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W. 
30th Floor  
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 Canada 
 
Counsel to Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp. 
 

David Bish 
dbish@torys.com 

Patriot Gold Corp.  
691 Sierra Rose Dr 
Suite B, Reno, NV 
89511, USA 
 
Quarles & Brady 
One Renaissance Square 
Two North Central Avenue Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
U.S. Counsel to Patriot Gold Corp. 
 
McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
745 Thurlow Street 
Suite 2400 
Vancouver BC V6E 0C5 
Canada 
 
Canadian Counsel to Patriot Gold Corp. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Jimmie Pursell 
jimmie.pursell@quarles.com  
 
Lance Williams 
lwilliams@mccarthy.ca  
 
Ashley Bowron 
abowron@mccarthy.ca  
 
Jenna Clark 
jkrclark@mccarthy.ca  
 

Royal Bank of Canada 
180 Wellington St W 3rd Flr 
Toronto ON, M5J 1J1  
 
1025 West Georgia Street,  
Vancouver, BC V6E 3N9  Canada 
 
Creditor 
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Party Contact 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
Legal Papers Served 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
Mail Code LA4-7100 
700 Kansas Lane 
Monroe, LA, 71203 United States 
 
Creditor 
 

John Philip Uy 
CCS-Program-Coordinators@jpmchase.com  

Mohave Electric Cooperative. Incorporated 
P.O. Box 22530 
Bullhead City, Arizona 86439 
 
Secured Creditor  
 

Tyler Weldon (CFO) 
TWeldon@mohaveelectric.com  

Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation 
2120 West End Avenue, 
Nashville, Tennessee, 37203 
 
Secured Creditor  
 

Brooke Yoder 
brooke.yoder@cat.com  
 

Asahi Refining USA, Inc. 
4601 W 2100 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 84120 
 
Secured Creditor 
 
MLT Aikins LLP 
Suite 2600 - 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1 
 
Counsel to Asahi Refining USA, Inc. 
 

Carmen V. Rodriguez 
carmen.rodriguez@asahirefining.com 
 
Paul Healy 
paul.healey@asahirefining.com 
 
William E. J. Skelly 
wskelly@mltaikins.com  
 
Jess Reid 
jreid@mltaikins.com 

Purves Redmond Limited 
70 University Avenue, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2M4 
 

Matthew Newman 
mnewman@purvesredmond.com  

Whitley Legal Group, P.C. 
17550 N. Perimeter Dr. 
Suite 100 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
 
Counsel to Hartmut W. Baitis, Robert B. Hawkins 
and Larry L. Lackey 
 

Jeff Whitley 
jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com  

Wesco 
3135 S. Richmond St., 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106  USA 
 

Seth Hobby 
seth.hobby@wescoexplosives.com 
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mailto:seth.hobby@wescoexplosives.com


5 

267908.00021/308440600.1 

 

Party Contact 
Mary Anderson Abell 
4608 Crestway Drive 
Austin, Texas 78731 
 
Greenwood Claim 
 

Mary Anderson Abell 
m.abell@utexas.edu  

Benjamin Giese 
 
Greenwood Claim 
 

Benjamin Giese 
Benjamin.giese@gmail.com 
 

Monroe Giese 
 
Greenwood Claim 
 

Monroe Giese 
monroe.giese@gmail.com  

Lhoist North America of Arizona 
5600 Clearfork Main Street, Suite 300 
Fort Worth, TX  76109  USA 
 
Creditor 
 
Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3H1  Canada 
Map & Directions 
 
Counsel to Lhoist North America of Arizona 
 

Nick Carlson 
ncarlson@cwilson.com  

KRJA Systems, Inc. / Maptek 
14143 Denver West Parkway, Suite 200,  
Golden, CO 80401 
USA 
 
Creditor 
 

Robb Yarger 
robb.yarger@maptek.com  
 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, RBC Place 
885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
 
Snell & Wilmer 
One East Washington Street, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556 
 
 
Counsel to Nomad Royalty Company Limited (a 
subsidiary of Sandstorm Gold Ltd.) 
 

Vicki Tickle 
vtickle@cassels.com  
 
 
 
Bryce Suzuki 
bsuzuki@swlaw.com 
  
James Florentine 
jflorentine@swlaw.com  

Richard Himes Richard Himes 
richhhmz@gmail.com  

mailto:m.abell@utexas.edu
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mailto:ncarlson@cwilson.com
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Party Contact 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, ON, M5H 4E3 
 
Counsel to Trisura Guarantee Insurance 
Company 

James MacLellan 
jmaclellan@blg.com  
 
Rebecca Torrance 
rtorrance@blg.com  

McLennan Ross 
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4 
 
Counsel to Ledcor CMI Ltd. 

Stephen J. Livingstone, K.C. 
Steve.livingstone@mross.com 
 
Kara Gustafson 
Kara.gustafson@mross.com  

Calesido Foundation 
CUB Financial Centre, Lyford Cay PO Box AP 
59223  
Nassau, New Providence 
The Bahamas 
 
Creditor 

Nicolas Maitre 
cosepaje@gmail.com  

Stikeman Elliott 
4200 Bankers Hall West 
888 3rd Street S.W.  
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 
 
Counsel to Mohave Electric 

Karen Fellowes 
kfellowes@stikeman.com  

Kelly Santini LLP 
160 Elgin St. Suite 2401 
Ottawa, ON K2P 2P7 
 
Counsel to ME Global Inc. 

Jason Dutrizac 
jdutrizac@kellysantini.com 
  

Enterprise Car Rental 
EAN SERVICES, LLC 
PO Box 402383 
Atlanta, GA  30384-2383 USA 

BankruptcyNotifications@ehi.com  

Maptek 
14143 Denver West Parkway, Suite 200 
Golden, CO  80401 

Robb Yarger 
Robb.yarger@maptek.com  

Rebel Oil Company, Inc. dba ROC 
10650 W. Charleston Blvd. Ste 100 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 

David Ryan, Chief Financial Officer 
David.Ryan@RebelOil.com  
 
Marlys McGrew, Chief Legal Officer 
Marlys@RebelOil.Com  

Whitley Legal Group P.C. 
100 – 17550 N Perimeter Dr 
Scottsdale, AZ  85255 
 
Counsel to Hartmut W. Baitis, Robert B. Hawkins 
and Larry L. Lackey 

Jeff Whitley 
jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com  
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Party Contact 
Greenstone Resources LP 
33 Broadwick Street 
London, Great Britain 
W1F 0DQ 

Michael Haworth 
mhaworth@greenstoneresources.com   

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON, M5V 3J7 
 
Counsel for EG Acquisition LLC 

Robin Schwill 
rschwill@dwpv.com  
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E-SERVICE LIST 

wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; abedi@lawsonlundell.com; 
tim@elvtgold.com; william@elvtgold.com; mhay@maxislaw.com; dmeidinger@fennemorelaw.com; 
SHood@fennemorelaw.com; AAustin@fennemorelaw.com; zrosenberg@fennemorelaw.com; 
rcharles@lewisroca.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; jknight@ksvadvisory.com; 
kjackson@fasken.com; jbeaulieu@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; ken@kencoleman.us; 
ndastoor@inforfg.com; pliebovitz@inforfg.com; wbeil@tripleflagpm.com; dbish@torys.com; 
jimmie.pursell@quarles.com; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; 
abowron@mccarthy.ca; jkrclark@mccarthy.ca; CCS-Program-Coordinators@jpmchase.com; 
TWeldon@mohaveelectric.com; brooke.yoder@cat.com; carmen.rodriguez@asahirefining.com; 
paul.healey@asahirefining.com; wskelly@mltaikins.com; jreid@mltaikins.com; 
jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com; seth.hobby@wescoexplosives.com; m.abell@utexas.edu; 
Benjamin.giese@gmail.com; monroe.giese@gmail.com; ncarlson@cwilson.com; 
robb.yarger@maptek.com; vtickle@cassels.com; bsuzuki@swlaw.com; jflorentine@swlaw.com; 
richhhmz@gmail.com; jmaclellan@blg.com; rtorrance@blg.com; Steve.livingstone@mross.com; 
Kara.gustafson@mross.com; cosepaje@gmail.com; kfellowes@stikeman.com; jdutrizac@kellysantini.com; 
BankruptcyNotifications@ehi.com; Robb.yarger@maptek.com; David.Ryan@RebelOil.com; 
Marlys@RebelOil.Com; jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com; mhaworth@greenstoneresources.com; 
rschwill@dwpv.com 
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